the date of entry of this Judgment for 

childcare expenses;

(E) Fifty per cent of the cost of the fix­
up expenses for preparing the marital 

home for ale all paid by Plaintiff in the 

sum of $5,925.59, Defendant's share 

being $2,962.80;

(F) Fifteen thousand ($15,000.00) in 

counsel fees for the benefit of Plaintiff to

(C)

Plaintiffs counsel, Phyllis E. Simon, 
Esq;

(G) The sum of $3,132.25 due and owing 

to Stacy Sabatini, Esq., the Attorney for 

the children less any payments made by 

Defendant prior to the entry of